Jan. 31, 2020

## Notice regarding Conclusion of "Agreement on Support and Cooperation in The Event of a Disaster" with the Japanese Red Cross Society

Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co., Inc. (Head Office: Tosu City, Saga Prefecture; President and CEO: Kazuhide Nakatomi; hereinafter referred to as "Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical") is pleased to announce that it has signed an "agreement on support and cooperation in the event of a disaster" with the Japanese Red Cross Society (Headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President: Yoshiharu Otsuka) on January 31, 2020.

This agreement is intended to ensure the smooth implementation of disaster emergency response measures and disaster recovery measures in the event of a disaster, such as an earthquake or typhoon, by providing the Japanese Red Cross Society free of charge with supplies that Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical can provide in response to the needs of disaster victims, Japanese Red Cross Society staff members involved in disaster response, Red Cross volunteers, etc.

Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical will further support the activities of the Japanese Red Cross Society to protect the lives and health of victims in the event of a disaster through this agreement.



- Right: Yoshiharu Otsuka, President of the Japanese Red Cross Society
- Left: Kazuhide Nakatomi, President and Chief Operating Officer, Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co., Inc.